

BIKAJI FOODS INTERNATIONAL LTD. F/196-199, E/188, F/178, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner, Rajasthan, India – 334006 T: +91-151-2250350 | F: +91-151-2251814 | E: cs@bikaji.com | W: www.bikaji.com CIN: L15499RJ1995PLC010856 | GST No.: 08AAICS1030P125

Ref: BFIL/SEC/2022-23/45

To BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 (Maharashtra) Scrip Code: 543653

Date: February 09, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 (Maharashtra) **Trading Symbol: BIKAJI**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with point 15 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we submit here below the details of Analysts/Institutional Investors group meet:

Sr. No.	Investor/Analyst	Date	Mode of Meeting	Location
1	Abakkus Invest	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
2	Birla Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
3	Canara Robeco	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
4	Goldman Sachs Asset Management	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
5	IIFL AMC Wealth	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
6	Mahindra Mutual Fund	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
7	Motilal Oswal Asset Management	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
8	Steinberg India Advisors	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
9	Bharti Axa Life Insurance Limited	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
10	Clubmillionaire Financial Service	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
11	ASK Investment Managers	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai



BIKAJI FOODS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

F/196-199, E/188, F/178, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner, Rajasthan, India – 334006 T: +91-151-2250350 | F: +91-151-2251814 | E: <u>cs@bikaji.com</u> | W: www.bikaji.com CIN: L15499RJ1995PLC010856 | GST No.: 08AAICS1030P1Z5

Sr. No.	Investor/Analyst	Date	Mode of Meeting	Location
12	Birla Mutual Fund	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
13	Clockvine Capital	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
14	Enam AMC	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
15	HDFC Life Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
16	Helios Capital Management	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
17	ICICI Pru Life Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
18	Karma Invest (Karma Capital Advisors Pvt Ltd)	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
19	Kotak Mutual Fund	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
20	Max Life Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
21	PPFAS Mutual Fund	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
22	Malabar Investments	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
23	Om Kotak Life Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
24	SBI MF	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
25	Star Union Daichi Life Insurance	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai
26	Universal Sompo	February 09, 2023	Physical	Mumbai

No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information is proposed to be shared during the meeting(s)/call(s).

In compliance of regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the information is being hosted on the Company's website at <u>www.bikaji.com</u>





F/196-199, E/188, F/178, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner, Rajasthan, India – 334006 T: +91-151-2250350 | F: +91-151-2251814 | E: <u>cs@bikaji.com</u> | W: www.bikaji.com CIN: L15499RJ1995PLC010856 | GST No.: 08AAICS1030P1Z5

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

For Bikaji Foods International Limited

Rahul Joshi Head – Legal and Company Secretary M. No.: ACS 33135